

ASBO INTERNATIONAL CODE OF CONDUCT

I realize that to be the most effective advocate for ASBO International, I pledge to do my best to adhere to the principles listed below. To that end, I commit to the following:

- 1. Act in the best interests of and fulfill my obligations to the Association and its members.
- 2. Act honestly, fairly, ethically, and with integrity.
- 3. Conduct myself in a professional, courteous, and respectful manner.
- 4. Comply with all applicable laws, rules, and regulations.
- 5. Act in good faith, responsibly, with due care, competence, and diligence, without allowing my independent judgment to be subordinated.
- 6. Act in a manner to enhance and maintain the reputation of the Association.
- 7. Disclose potential conflicts of interest that I may have regarding any matters that may come before the Board and abstain from discussing and voting on any matter in which I have or may have a conflict of interest.
- 8. Make available to and share any information that may be appropriate to ensure proper conduct and sound operation of the Association's governance and management.
- 9. Respect the confidentiality of information relating to the affairs of the Association acquired in the course of service, except when authorized or legally required to disclose such information.
- 10. Avoid using information acquired in the course of service for personal advantage.
- 11. Refrain from violating any federal, state, or local law governing the Association and understand and adhere with all governing documents applicable to the Association.
- 12. Respect diversity and foster inclusion in all aspects of work.

My signature below indicates my commitment to ASBO International. I understand my role is to support our members while maintaining the integrity of the organization and agree to abide by the bylaws and policies and procedures of ASBO International.

I agree and accept the ASBO International Code of Conduct set out above.		
Printed Name	Signature	Date